

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Criminal) No.341/2019

RAHUL THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TUVINA THAKUR @ RASHI

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.95377/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 10-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR
 Swarnendu Chatterjee, Adv.
 Mr. Pankaj Agarwal, Adv.
 for M/S. Pratap & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and
perused the relevant material.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of
further proceedings in Case No.COMA/1798/2019 titled
as Tuvina Thakur @ Rashi Vs. Rahul Thakur pending
before the Judicial Magistrate 1st Class-5, Patiala,
Punjab.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER