

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 341/2019

RAHUL THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TUVINA THAKUR @ RASHI

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.95377/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 21-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Neema, Adv.
Mr. Swarnendu Chatterjee, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Pratap, Adv.
M/S. Pratap And Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await service/track report in respect of the sole
respondent.

List again on 24.9.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar