

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Transfer Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 341/2019

RAHUL THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TUVINA THAKUR @ RASHI

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.95377/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 397/2019 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.114441/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 07-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. M/s Pratap And Co., AOR

Mr Abhijeet Sinha, AOR

Mr Gaurav Goyal, Adv.

Ms Parul Sharma, Adv.

Mr Joginder Kumar Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

T.P.(Crl.) No. 341/2019

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps alongwith complete address to effect service on the sole respondent within two weeks time as last opportunity. However, ld. Counsel, Mr Abhinav Verma appearing on behalf of Mr Kaustubh Shukla, Advocate-on-record appears for the sole respondent. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks time.

-2-

Item no.57

T.P.(Crl.) No. 397/2019

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 and 2 but none has entered appearance except for respondent no.1. However, ld. Counsel, Mr Abhinav Verma appearing on behalf of Mr Kaustubh Shukla, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent no.1. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks time.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent no.3 within two weeks time. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent no.3 is State. Service is allowed to be

effected on the standing counsel.

List again on 27.3.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Registrar