

ITEM NO.1701

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 341/2019

RAHUL THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TUVINA THAKUR @ RASHI

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one present even on second call. In the interest of
justice, the matter is adjourned. List in the month of July, 2022.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)