

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 341/2019

RAHUL THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TUVINA THAKUR @ RASHI

Respondent(s)

(only T.P. (R) No. 341/2019 listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber.
IA No. 95377/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 22-07-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sarthak Gupta, Adv.
Mr. J.K. Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is informed that the sole respondent in this petition is common respondent as in TP(Cr1.) No. 397/2019 and the respondent is duly served and represented by Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR. Hence, no fresh steps are required to serve the sole respondent.

Let the name of Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR for the sole respondent be shown in the cause list.

Registry is directed to check and proceed the matter after four weeks.

(MONIKA DEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)(ASHWANI THAKUR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS