

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Criminal) No. 341/2019

RAHUL THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TUVINA THAKUR @ RASHI

Respondent(s)

(only T.P. (R) No. 341/2019 listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber.
IA No. 95377/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 12-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent is granted four weeks' time as a final chance to file vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of the common respondent.

If the needful is not done within the aforesaid period, the Registry is directed to treat the service as complete within the name of the common respondent as she has received the notice and acknowledged the same.

(ARUSHI SUNEJA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)